1281-800-526-2324 • www.us.tdk-lambda.com/lp/ Disclaimer: us.tdk-lambda.com/lp/legal.htm
DPP120-240 Series
Features
 Low Cost
 12V, 24V or 48V Outputs
 Auto-ranging input (no manual switching)
 Parallel Function Switch
 -40(2) to +71°C Operation

 Shock (Operating)  - IEC 60068-2-27 (Half sine wave, 4G, 22ms, 3 axes, 6 Faces, 3 times for each face)
 Safety Agency Approvals  -  UL508 Listed, UL60950-1, EN60950-1, CE
 Conducted & Radiated EMI  - EN55022 class B  EN55022 class A
 Immunity  -  IEC 61000-4-2, -3, 4, -5, -6. -8, -11
 Weight (Typ)  g 920  1000
 Size (WxHxD) (1) in 2.5 x 4.92 x 4.59”  3.27 x 4.92 x 4.57”
 Case material  -  Metal
 Warranty  yrs  Three years
Specifi cations
Key Market Segments & Applications
*Safety certifi ed for AC input only
1291-800-526-2324 • www.us.tdk-lambda.com/lp/ Revision A8: Apr 2016
DPP120-240 Series
   Adjust. Output Over-
 Model Voltage Range Curr. voltage  Eff.
DPP120-12-1 12V 11.4 - 14.5V 10A 15 - 17.4V 84%
 DPP120-24-1 24V 22.5 - 28.5V 5A 30 - 34.8V 86%
 DPP120-48-1 48V 45 - 55V 2.5A 60 - 69.6V 87%
 DPP240-24-1 24V 22.5 - 28.5V 10A 30 - 34.8V 89%
 DPP240-48-1 48V 47 - 56V 5A 60 - 69.6V 90%
Model Selector
For Additional Information, please visit
us.tdk-lambda.com/lp/products/dpp-series.htm
Outline Drawing (DPP120) Outline Drawing (DPP240)
 Suffi x Description
 Blank Non detachable connectors
 B Detachable input and output connectors
Snap-on Mounting: snap onto DIN Rail TS35/7.5 or TS35/15. (no tools required)
Options
 # Function
 1 DC Good relay
 2 DC Good relay
 3 +V
 4 +V
 5 -V
 6 -V
 7 Chassis ground
 8 L
 9 N
Terminal Assignments
DPP  15W to 100W
 DPP480 480W single and three phase
 DSP 10W to 100W low profi le
 DLP 75W to 240W single phase
Other DIN Rail Products